Timeline Report for Patrick Prior

Yr/Age Event Date/Place/Description
B 1772 Census Bet. 1772-1890
7Y Not in NJ census
B 1827 Birth 1827
7Y Ireland
?\ . 1835 Birth (Unknown) 16 Mar 1835
EH 8 Mary McGaughran Oldcastle, Co. Meath, Ireland
B 1840 Census 1840
7Y 13 Not in fed census
B 1850 Census 1850
7Y 23 Not in fed census
? 1858 Marriage 15 Feb 1858
- 31 Mary McGaughran Belleville Twp,Essex,New Jersey
B 1859 Immigration Bef. 1859
O 32 John's born in US
?\ . 1859 Birth (Son) 21 Jan 1859
EH 32  John James Prior Bloomfield, Essex, NJ
B 1859 Residence 21 Jan 1859
7Y 32 Bloomfield, Essex, New Jersey
B 1860 Census 1860
(b 33 Pat, Mary and John in fed census
B 1860 Occupation 1860
7Y 33 Weaver
B 1860 Residence 02 Jul 1860
7Y 33 Bloomfield, Essex, New Jersey
?\ . 1861 Birth (Son) 05 Apr 1861
EH 34  Joseph Peter Prior Bloomfield Twsp., Essex Co., New Jersey
B 1861 Residence 05 Apr 1861
7Y 34 Bloomfield, Essex, New Jersey
B 1863 Residence 1863
7Y 36 Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey
?\ . 1863 Birth (Son) 07 Jul 1863
EH 36  Thomas Robert Prior Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA
?\ . 1864 Death (Son) 1864
(M 37  Thomas Robert Prior Newark, NJ
?\ . 1865 Birth (Daughter) 12 Mar 1865
EH 38 Catherine Anne Prior Belleville Twp,Essex,New Jersey
B 1865 Residence 12 Mar 1865
(b 38 Franklin, NJ birth place of Katherine
?\ . 1869 Birth (Son) 06 May 1869
EH 42  Thomas Francis Prior Saint James-catholic, Newark, Essex, NJ
B 1869 Residence 15 May 1869
D » Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey



9 P9 DY PU DU PH

P~ P

Y |

<«

ot o> ol

a;‘

1870
43

1870
43

1870
43

1870
43

1870
43

1870
43

1870
43

1872
45

1873
46

1874
47

1880
53

1880
53

1888
61

1888
61

Census

Occupation

Residence
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Residence
Residence
Birth (Son)

Edward Vincent Prior

Death (Unknown)
Mary McGaughran
Census
Occupation

Death

Burial

Christening

1870
All but Ed in fed census

1870
Laborer

1870

Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA;
Age: 33; FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y;
Occupation: Keeping House

1870

Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA;
Age: 38; CannotRead: Y; CannotWrite: Y;
FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y; Occupatio

1870

Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA;
Age: 38; CannotRead: Y; CannotWrite: Y;
FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y; Occupatio

1870

Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA;
Age: 38; CannotRead: Y; CannotWrite: Y;
FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y; Occupatio

29 Jun 1870
Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey

31 Jul 1872
Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey

31 Jul 1873
Saint James-catholic, Newark, Essex, New Jersey

29 Mar 1874
Newark, Essex, New Jersey; Palm Sunday

1880
John and Mary gone, Pat says he's a widower

1880
Works in woolen mill.

1888
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania, USA

19 Sep 1888
New Cathedral Cemetery, Philadelphia, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania, USA

of, Essex, New Jersey



