	Yr/Age	Event	Date/Place/Description
2	1772	Census	Bet. 1772–1890 Not in NJ census
2	1827	Birth	1827 Ireland
M	1835 8	Birth (Unknown) Mary McGaughran	16 Mar 1835 Oldcastle, Co. Meath, Ireland
2	1840 13	Census	1840 Not in fed census
2	1850 23	Census	1850 Not in fed census
*	1858 31	Marriage Mary McGaughran	15 Feb 1858 Belleville Twp,Essex,New Jersey
2	1859 32	Immigration	Bef. 1859 John's born in US
M	1859 32	Birth (Son) John James Prior	21 Jan 1859 Bloomfield, Essex, NJ
2	1859 32	Residence	21 Jan 1859 Bloomfield, Essex, New Jersey
2	1860 33	Census	1860 Pat, Mary and John in fed census
2	1860 33	Occupation	1860 Weaver
2	1860 33	Residence	02 Jul 1860 Bloomfield, Essex, New Jersey
M	1861 34	Birth (Son) Joseph Peter Prior	05 Apr 1861 Bloomfield Twsp., Essex Co., New Jersey
2	1861 34	Residence	05 Apr 1861 Bloomfield, Essex, New Jersey
2	1863 36	Residence	1863 Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey
M	1863 36	Birth (Son) Thomas Robert Prior	07 Jul 1863 Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA
Ŵ	1864 37	Death (Son) Thomas Robert Prior	1864 Newark, NJ
i	1865 38	Birth (Daughter) Catherine Anne Prior	12 Mar 1865 Belleville Twp,Essex,New Jersey
2	1865 38	Residence	12 Mar 1865 Franklin, NJ birth place of Katherine
M	1869 42	Birth (Son) Thomas Francis Prior	06 May 1869 Saint James-catholic, Newark, Essex, NJ
2	1869 42	Residence	15 May 1869 Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey

Timeline Report for Patrick Prior

2	1870 43	Census	1870 All but Ed in fed census
2	1870 43	Occupation	1870 Laborer
2	1870 43	Residence	1870 Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA; Age: 33; FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y; Occupation: Keeping House
2	1870 43	Residence	1870 Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA; Age: 38; CannotRead: Y; CannotWrite: Y; FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y; Occupatio
2	1870 43	Residence	1870 Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA; Age: 38; CannotRead: Y; CannotWrite: Y; FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y; Occupatio
2	1870 43	Residence	1870 Newark Ward 5, Newark, Essex, New Jersey, USA; Age: 38; CannotRead: Y; CannotWrite: Y; FatherForeignBirth: Y; MotherForeignBirth: Y; Occupatio
2	1870 43	Residence	29 Jun 1870 Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey
2	1872 45	Residence	31 Jul 1872 Newark Ward 5, Essex, New Jersey
ii	1873 46	Birth (Son) Edward Vincent Prior	31 Jul 1873 Saint James-catholic, Newark, Essex, New Jersey
M	1874 47	Death (Unknown) Mary McGaughran	29 Mar 1874 Newark, Essex, New Jersey; Palm Sunday
2	1880 53	Census	1880 John and Mary gone, Pat says he's a widower
2	1880 53	Occupation	1880 Works in woolen mill.
2	1888 61	Death	1888 Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania, USA
2	1888 61	Burial	19 Sep 1888 New Cathedral Cemetery, Philadelphia, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, USA
2		Christening	of, Essex, New Jersey